FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Hamilton, Ontario

Viscount Montgomery Elementary School, 1525 Lucerne Avenue, Hamilton, ON, L8K 1R3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

Benchmark Renovation for work completed to this date not including work related to the delayed HVAC equipment scheduled for March 2024

(Buttent

to the above premises was substantially performed on October 31, 2023

Date certificate signed: October 31, 2023

Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Name of owner: Hamilton Wentworth District School Board

Address for service: 20 Education Court, Hamilton, Ontario, L9A 0B9

Name of contractor: STF Construction Ltd.

Address for service: 148 Stapleton Avenue, Hamilton, ON, L8H 3N8

Name of payment certifier: Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Address: 127 Judith Crescent, Ancaster, ON, L9G 1L3

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

1525 Lucerne Avenue, Hamilton, ON, L8K 1R3

CA-9-E (2018/04)